900329103 06/26/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900328690

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, National Association		06/03/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AW Licensing LLC	
Street Address:	386 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3801258	ALEXANDER WANG
Serial Number:	85593715	ALEXANDER WANG
Serial Number:	85593728	ALEXANDER WANG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027875520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-787-5521

Email: emily@morriskamlay.com
Correspondent Name: Morris & Kamlay LLP
Address Line 1: 1150 18th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 575

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Emily T. EnglishSIGNATURE:/Emily T. English/DATE SIGNED:06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Partial Release with Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0773

900329103

source=Executed Partial Release with Schedule A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0774

PARTIAL RELEASE

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE ("Partial Release") is given by HSBC Bank USA, National Association, a bank organized under the laws of the United States of America, with an address at 452 Fifth Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10018 (the "Bank") to AW Licensing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 386 Broadway, New York, New York 10013 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Bank and the Grantor are parties to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of November 29, 2012;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank release certain of the Collateral (as defined in the Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank hereby releases from the lien of the Agreement its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has executed this Partial Release as of the 3rd day of June, 2015.

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

Alexander Wang

REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION DATE

<u>NUMBER</u>

3801258

6/8/2010

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	
Alexander Wang	85593715	April 10, 2012	
Alexander Wang	85593728	April 10, 2012	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005562 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 06/23/2015